
YEAR/ COTE MALI TOGO NIGER NIGERIA SENEGALOTHERS BENIN BURKINA CAMEROUNGUINEA TOTAL

COMMODITY D'IVOIRE FASO

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 2,492 101 6,480 5 0 0 905 54 7,025 0 0 17,061

ASBESTOS/FELT 54 169 15 1 0 0 0 0 1,964 0 0 2,202

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 1,827 1,060 16 634 9 0 404 39 15,486 0 0 19,475

CHEMICALS 778 871 53 1,480 0 0 0 0 27,964 0 0 31,148

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 198 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 0 0 397

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES 

& ACCESSORIES 1,215 1,779 234 25 0 0 1,956 0 18,094 0 0 23,302

FERTILIZER 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,173 0 0 1,213

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 77 52 181 7 0 0 0 0 36,682 0 0 36,999

GENERAL CARGO 3,875 4,428 1,258 560 0 0 1,168 0 32,423 0 0 43,711

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 29 358 87 26 0 0 3 0 2,735 0 0 3,237

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 437 19 0 0 0 49 0 2,092 0 0 2,597

LUBRICATING OIL 1,131 1,134 4,797 174 0 0 74 72 10,999 0 0 18,381

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 674 4,354 208 8 0 0 26 6 14,943 0 0 20,220

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 41

PAINTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,723 0 0 2,723

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 97 367 31 0 0 0 1 0 3,474 0 0 3,970

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 3 58 18 475 0 0 47 0 623 0 0 1,224

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 5,151 2,250 76 521 0 0 428 0 15,614 0 0 24,041

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 7,277 17,962 1,375 1,408 0 0 1,566 0 55,347 0 124 85,060

RICE 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 560 0 0 565

SECONDHAND 

ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS APPLIANCES

187 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 425 0 0 626

SOAP/TOILETRIES 8,741 27 0 1 0 0 93 0 3,978 0 0 12,839

AUTO SPARE PARTS 301 282 192 52 0 0 140 38 5,121 0 0 6,126

SUGAR 352 966 1 5 0 0 96 0 1,358 0 0 2,779

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 4 59 2 29 0 0 115 0 12,099 0 0 12,309

TILES 7,378 3,137 145 92 0 4 210 0 14,374 0 0 25,340

TRUCKS 21 1,556 1 510 0 0 1 0 13,124 0 0 15,214

TYRES 1,631 170 99 604 0 0 542 0 11,070 0 0 14,115

USED CLOTHING 949 1,641 805 258 0 0 337 0 2,210 0 0 6,199

USED ENGINES 38 793 28 0 0 0 8 0 2,003 0 0 2,870

SUB TOTAL 44,510 44,078 16,123 6,875 9 4 8,171 209 315,880 0 124 435,983

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 812 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,805 0 0 10,617

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,634 0 0 2,634

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 0 1,249 41 3,189 0 0 141 0 0 0 30 4,650

BAGGED FERTILIZER 929 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 0 0 1,110

BAGGED SUGER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,625 0 0 3,625

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43,113 0 0 43,113

SUB TOTAL 929 2,061 41 3,189 0 0 141 0 59,359 0 30 65,750

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 591 0 0 591

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 591 0 0 591

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 61

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 61

GRAND TOTAL 45,439 46,139 16,164 10,064 9 4 8,313 209 375,891 0 154 502,384

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TEMA

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   - JAN - JUN. 2018

IMPORT                  -                        TEMA PORT



YEAR/ BURKINA COTE

COMMODITY FASO D'IVOIRE TOGO MALI SENEGAL BENIN NIGERIA NIGER OTHERS TOTAL

LINER  

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

GENERAL CARGO 0 0 32 149 0 0 0 16 19 216

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 96

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 0 0 167

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 245 0 0 5,493 0 0 0 0 0 5,738

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 0 0 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 154

PINEAPPLES 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 7,567 0 0 447 0 0 0 0 0 8,014

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 560

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 13,891 0 0 1,538 0 0 16 0 0 15,445

 

SUB-TOTAL 21,807 0 880 7,627 0 0 279 16 19 30,628

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 18,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,414

    

SUB-TOTAL 18,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,414

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0

    

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  

GRAND TOTAL 40,221 0 880 7,627 0 0 279 16 19 49,042

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT& TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH TEMA PORT

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  JAN - JUN. 2018

 EXPORT                  -                       TEMA PORT



YEAR/ OTHERS BURKINA TOGO IVORY MALI

COMMODITY FASO COAST              TOTAL

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 0 0 0 5 0 5

ASBESTOS/FELT 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 0 57 0 20 0 77

CHEMICALS 0 463 0 182 0 645

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 0 0 0 0 0

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES 

& ACCESSORIES 0 9 0 0 0 9

FERTILIZER 0 10,695 0 1,103 0 11,798

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 0 354 62 16 0 432

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0

LUBRICATING OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 73 4 0 0 0 77

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAINTS 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0 0

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 0 16 0 102 0 118

RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDHAND 

ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS 

APPLIANCES 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOAP/TOILETRIES 0 0 0 0 0 0

AUTO SPARE PARTS 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUGAR 4 10 0 0 0 14

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 0 0 0 0 0 0

TILES 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRUCKS 0 0 0 0 0 0

TYRES 0 0 0 0 0 0

USED CLOTHING 0 5 0 0 0 5

USED ENGINES 447 0 0 0 0 447

SUB TOTAL 524 11,613 62 1,428 0 13,627

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 0 1 0 0 0 1

BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED SUGER 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 1 0 0 0 1

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 6,000 0 0 0 6,000

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 6,000 0 0 0 6,000

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 524 17,614 62 1,428 0 19,628

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   - JAN - JUN. 2018

IMPORT                  -                        TAKORADI PORT



YEAR/ BURKINA COTE

COMMODITY FASO D'IVOIRE TOGO MALI SENEGAL BENIN NIGERIA NIGER OTHERS TOTAL

LINER  

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

    

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0

    

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  

GRAND TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT& TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  JAN - JUN. 2018

 EXPORT                  -                        TAKORADI PORT



YEAR/ COTE MALI TOGO NIGER NIGERIA SENEGAL OTHERS BENIN BURKINA CAMEROUN GUINEA TOTAL

COMMODITY D'IVOIRE FASO

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 2,497 101 6,480 5 0 0 905 54 7,025 0 0 17,066

ASBESTOS/FELT 54 169 15 1 0 0 0 0 1,964 0 0 2,202

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 1,847 1,060 16 634 9 0 404 39 15,543 0 0 19,552

CHEMICALS 960 871 53 1,480 0 0 0 0 28,427 0 0 31,793

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 198 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 0 0 397

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & 

ACCESSORIES 1,215 1,779 234 25 0 0 1,956 0 18,103 0 0 23,311

FERTILIZER 1,103 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,868 0 0 13,011

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 77 52 181 7 0 0 0 0 36,682 0 0 36,999

GENERAL CARGO 3,891 4,428 1,320 560 0 0 1,168 0 32,777 0 0 44,143

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 29 358 87 26 0 0 3 0 2,735 0 0 3,237

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 437 19 0 0 0 49 0 2,092 0 0 2,597

LUBRICATING OIL 1,131 1,134 4,797 174 0 0 74 72 10,999 0 0 18,381

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 674 4,354 208 8 0 0 99 6 14,947 0 0 20,297

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 41

PAINTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,723 0 0 2,723

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 97 367 31 0 0 0 1 0 3,474 0 0 3,970

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 3 58 18 475 0 0 47 0 623 0 0 1,224

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 5,151 2,250 76 521 0 0 428 0 15,614 0 0 24,041

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 7,379 17,962 1,375 1,408 0 0 1,566 0 55,363 0 124 85,178

RICE 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 560 0 0 565

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS 

APPLIANCES 187 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 425 0 0 626

SOAP/TOILETRIES 8,741 27 0 1 0 0 93 0 3,978 0 0 12,839

AUTO SPARE PARTS 301 282 192 52 0 0 140 38 5,121 0 0 6,126

SUGAR 352 966 1 5 0 0 100 0 1,368 0 0 2,793

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 4 59 2 29 0 0 115 0 12,099 0 0 12,309

TILES 7,378 3,137 145 92 0 4 210 0 14,374 0 0 25,340

TRUCKS 21 1,556 1 510 0 0 1 0 13,124 0 0 15,214

TYRES 1,631 170 99 604 0 0 542 0 11,070 0 0 14,115

USED CLOTHING 949 1,641 805 258 0 0 337 0 2,215 0 0 6,204

USED ENGINES 38 793 28 0 0 0 455 0 2,003 0 0 3,317

SUB TOTAL 45,938 44,078 16,185 6,875 9 4 8,695 209 327,493 0 124 449,610

BREAK BULK

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   - JAN - JUN 2018

IMPORT                  -                        TEMA & TAKORADI PORT



BAGGED RICE 0 812 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,805 0 0 10,617

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,634 0 0 2,634

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 0 1,249 41 3,189 0 0 141 0 1 0 30 4,651

BAGGED FERTILIZER 929 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 0 0 1,110

BAGGED SUGER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,625 0 0 3,625

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43,113 0 0 43,113

SUB TOTAL 929 2,061 41 3,189 0 0 141 0 59,360 0 30 65,751

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,000 0 0 6,000

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 591 0 0 591

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,591 0 0 6,591

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 61

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 61

GRAND TOTAL 46,867 46,139 16,226 10,064 9 4 8,837 209 393,505 0 154 522,013



YEAR/ BURKINA COTE

COMMODITY FASO D'IVOIRE TOGO MALI SENEGAL BENIN NIGERIA NIGER OTHERS TOTAL

LINER  

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

GENERAL CARGO 0 0 32 149 0 0 0 16 19 216

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 96

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 0 0 167

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 245 0 0 5,493 0 0 0 0 0 5,738

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 0 0 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 154

PINEAPPLES 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 53

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 7,567 0 0 447 0 0 0 0 0 8,014

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 560

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 13,891 0 0 1,538 0 0 16 0 0 15,445

 

SUB-TOTAL 21,807 0 880 7,627 0 0 279 16 19 30,628

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 18,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,414

    

SUB-TOTAL 18,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,414

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0

    

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  

GRAND TOTAL 40,221 0 880 7,627 0 0 279 16 19 49,042

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT& TRANSHIPMENT CARGO

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  JAN - JUN. 2018

 EXPORT                  -                        TEMA & TAKORADI PORT


